506598370 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6645175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWIGHT SHELDON	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODCRAFT SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	20580 SOUTH MAY ROAD
City:	OREGON CITY
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15929301	
Application Number:	16947404	
Application Number:	29788176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)387-3923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503)484-8542

Email: bryan@hpr-law.net, howard@hpr-law.net

Correspondent Name: HOWARD RUSSELL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2107

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-0013; 20-0022; 21-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=210407_WoodCraft_Solution_Patent_Apps_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=210407_WoodCraft_Solution_Patent_Apps_Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506598370 REEL: 055858 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT effective on the date last signed (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") is made by and between Dwight Sheldon, located at 20580 South May Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and WoodCraft Solutions LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, located at 20580 South May Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the pending patent applications listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "Patent Applications") to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all related patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said Patent Applications in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, provisionals, non-provisionals, designs, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Applications in this or any foreign country.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each has caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:		
Docusigned by: Dwight Sheldon 6370758A0F514B4	Date: 4/7/2021	
Dwight Sheldon		
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED all right, title and in Sheldon, Assignor. WoodCraft Solutions LLC, Assignee	nterest in the Patent Applications fro	om Dwight
By: Dwight Student Dwight Sheldon	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 055858 FRAME: 0484

SCHEDULE I

Case No.	Ctry.	Title	Appl. No.	File Date
20-0013	U.S.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	15/929,301	4/23/2020
		PREPARING MORTISE CUTS WITH A		
		PANTOGRAPH ROUTER		
20-0022	U.S.	ADJUSTABLE WOODWORKING	16/947,404	7/30/2020
		SQUARING JIG		
21-0001	U.S.	HINGED DUST COVER	29/788,176	4/2/2021

PATENT REEL: 055858 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 04/07/2021